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WAITANE SAWMILLING AND AFFORESTATION, 
LIMITED. 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF NEW ZEALAND, 0TAGO AND 
SOUTHLAND DISTRIOT, 

In the matter of the Companies Act, 1933, and in the 
matter of WAITANE SAWMILLING AND AFFORESTATION, 
LIMITED. 

NOTICE is hereby given that an order of the Supreme 
Court of New Zealand (Otago and Southland District), 

dated the 23rd day of December, 1940, confirming the 
reduction of the capital of .the above-named company from 
£65,000 to £53,587 10s., and the minute approved by the 
Court showing with respect to the capital of the company as 
altered the several particulars required by the above Act, 
were registered by the Registrar of Companies on the 20th day 
of January, 1941. And further take notice that the said 
minute is in the words and figures following :-

" The capital of Waitane Sawmilling and Afforestation, 
Limited, is £53,587 10s., divided into 41,775 preference 
shares of £1 each and 23,625 ordinary shares of 10s. each, 
reduced from £65,000 divided into 41,775 preference shares 
of £1 each, 22,825 ordinary shares of £1 each, and 800 ordinary 
shares of 10s. each. At the time of the registration of this 
minute, 12,805 of the said preference shares of £1 each are 
issued, and upon 10,755 of these shares numbered as follows 
the sum of £1 ls. is to be deemed to have been paid up on 
each share :-
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Upon the remaining 2,050 preference shares the following 
amounts are to be deemed to be paid up on each share :-

Denoting Amounts deemed 
Numbers tobe~dup 
of Shares. onea Share. 

100 shares numbered- s. d. 
6251- 6300 .. 17 6 
7551- 7575 .. 17 6 

12756-12780 17 6 
325 shares numbered-

601- 700 15 0 
2001- 2050 15 0 
6901- 6950 .. 15 0 
7451- 7550 .. 15 0 
8826- 8850 15 0 

150 shares numbered-
1501- 1650 .. 13 4 

.375 shares numbered-
501- 600 12 6 

4301- 4350 .. 12 6 
6501- 6650 .. 12 6 
7926- 8000 .. 12 6 

200 shares numbered-
4951- 5050 .. 10 0 
8901- 8950 .. 10 0 
9051- 9100 10 0 

. 25 shares numbered-
8151- 8175 9 10 

350 shares numbered-
2951- 2975 7 6 
3426- 3475 7 6 
4851- 4950 7 6 
6951- 7050 7 6 
8376- 8400 7 6 
8951- 9000 7 6 

Denoting 
Numbers 
of Shares. 

50 shares numbered-
6451- 6500 .• 

300 shares numbered-
1401- 1450 
2851- 2900 
4376- 4475 
8226- 8300 

12781-12805 
175 shares numbered-

1351- 1375 
1851- 1900 
3476- 3500 
4476- 4500 
5801- 5850 

Amounts deemed 
to bepald up 

on each Share. 
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And upon the said 2,050 preference shares there are the 
following arrears of calls :-

Denoting Amount of 
Numbers Calls in 
of Shares. .Arrear. 

100 shares numbered- s. d. 
6251- 6300 .. 2 6 
7551- 7575 .. 2 6 

12756-12780 2 6 
325 shares numbered-

601- 700 5 0 
2001- 2050 5 0 
6901- 6950 .. 5 0 
7451- 7550 .. 5 0 
8826- 8850 5 0 

150 shares numbered-
1501- 1650 6 8 

375 shares numbered-
501- 600 7 6 

4301- 4350 .. 7 6 
6501- 6650 .. 7 6 
7926- 8000 7 6 

200 shares numbered-
4951- 5050 .. 10 0 
8901- 8950 .. 10 0 
9051- 9100 10 0 

25 shares numbered-
8151-8175 10 2 

350 shares numbered-
2951- 2975 12 6 
3426- 3475 12 6 
4851- 4950 12 6 
6951- 7050 12 6 
8376- 8400 12 6 
8951- 9000 12 6 

50 shares numbered-
6451- 6500 14 11 

300 shares numbered-
1401- 1450 15 0 
2851- 2900 15 0 
4376- 4475 .. 15 0 
8226- 8300 .. 15 0 

12781-12805 15 0 
175 shares numbered-

1351- 1375 17 6 
1851- 1900 17 6 
3476- 3500 17 6 
4476- 4500 17 6 
5801- 5850 17 6 

The remaining 28,970 preference shares are unissued, 
and of the said 23,625 ordinary shares of 10s. each, all of 
which shares are issued, 15,100 shares numbered as follows 
are to be deemed to have the sum of 10a. paid up on each 
share:-
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12806-13080 
13106-13130 
13181-13230 
13281-13480 

13506-13530 
13681-13805 
13856-13880 
13906-13980 
14031-14155 
14181-14330 
14356-15180 
15331-15780 
15856-16230 
16256-16780 
16856-16930 
16956-17055 
17081-18230 


